

SUPREME COURT OF NORTH CAROLINA

HOKE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION,)
et al.,)

Plaintiffs-Appellants, Cross-Appellees,)

and)

CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG BOARD OF)
EDUCATION,)

Plaintiff-Intervenor-Appellant,)

Cross-Appellee,)

and)

RAFAEL PENN; *et al.*)

Plaintiff-Intervenors-Appellants,)

Cross-Appellees,)

v.)

From Wake County
No. COA22-86,
No. 95-CVS-1158

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA,)

Defendant-Appellant, Cross-Appellee,)

and)

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION,)

Defendant-Appellee,)

and)

CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG BOARD OF)
EDUCATION,)

Realigned Defendant-Appellant,)

Cross-Appellee,)

and)

PHILIP E. BERGER, in his official Capacity as)
President *Pro Tempore* of the North Carolina)

Senate, and TIMOTHY K. MOORE, in his)
official capacity as Speaker of the North)
Carolina House of Representatives,)
Intervenor Defendants-Appellants,)
Cross-Appellees.)

BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLEE
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION 2

ARGUMENT 3

I. THE COMPREHENSIVE REMEDIAL PLAN IS THE PRODUCT OF THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S COMMITMENT TO ITS CONSTITUTIONAL DUTY TO SUPERVISE AND ADMINISTER A UNIFORM SCHOOL SYSTEM THAT GUARANTEES ALL NORTH CAROLINA STUDENTS THE OPPORTUNITY TO OBTAIN A SOUND BASIC EDUCATION 3

II. THE ACTION STEPS IN THE COMPREHENSIVE REMEDIAL PLAN ARE NECESSARY TO AVOID JUDICIAL ENCROACHMENT ON THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CONSTITUTIONAL AUTHORITY 11

CONCLUSION..... 14

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 16

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Hoke Cnty. Bd. of Educ. v. State</i> , 358 N.C. 605, 599 S.E.2d 365 (2004)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Leandro v. State</i> , 346 N.C. 336, 488 S.E.2d 249 (1997)	6, 7, 8, 13
<i>Whitaker v. Earnhardt</i> , 289 N.C. 260, 221 S.E.2d 316 (1976)	6, 7

Constitutional Provisions

N.C. Const. art. IX, s. 2(1)	3
N.C. Const. art. IX., s. 5.....	3, 13

Statutes

N.C.G.S. § 1-1A, Rule 12	4
N.C.G.S. § 1-1A, Rule 52	6
N.C.G.S. § 1-1A, Rule 60	4
N.C.G.S. § 115C-409(b).....	12
